

School Sports SA Diving Championship

SA Aquatic & Leisure Centre

OAKLANDS PARK



Monday, 5 May 2025

Detailed Results

7.0.7.6

17 - 19 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Madeleine Regter (2008) -- Charles Campbell College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	63.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	99.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	138.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	179.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	217.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	260.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	295.20	
2 Ashleigh Slobedman (2007) -- St John's Grammar													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	61.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.5	36.00	97.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	139.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	180.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	223.25	
203A Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	262.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	294.35	
3 Eve Williams (2008) -- Immanuel College													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	30.80	30.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	60.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	92.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	122.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	163.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	203.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	227.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	251.05	
4 Elizabeth Mason (2007) -- Scotch College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	54.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	83.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	110.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	144.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	174.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	174.70	1
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	208.90	
5 Mia Berzsenyi (2007) -- Diving South Australia													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	45.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	68.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	92.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	123.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	152.65	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	177.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	31.35	208.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

17 - 19 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Tegan McKellar-Stewart (2007) -- Mitcham Girls High School													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	76.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	99.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	126.60	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	152.10	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	176.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	26.60	202.70	
7 Emily Hunt (2007) -- Concordia College													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	45.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	72.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	98.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	123.65	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	145.40	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	168.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	194.20	
8 Olivia Broadbent (2007) -- Immanuel Collage													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	16.90	16.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	44.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	13.60	58.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	84.75	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	27.60	112.35	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	138.60	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	159.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	189.10	

16 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Chloe Sim (2009) -- Walford Anglican School													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	8.5	7.0	8.5	9.0			24.5	44.10	44.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	77.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	9.0			23.0	43.70	121.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	164.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	208.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	55.35	264.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	302.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	342.00	
2 Yashodha Pilapitiya (2009) -- Glenunga International High Sc													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	51.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	80.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	107.10	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	145.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	168.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	194.55	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	223.45	

15 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Cacey Brink (2010) -- Urrbrae Agricultural School													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

15 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	29.25	60.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	92.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	38.00	130.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	166.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	201.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	239.45	

2 Ruby Benson (2010) -- St Michael's

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	54.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	79.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	107.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	3.0			17.0	37.40	144.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	172.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	208.80	

3 Tayla Edis (2010) -- Diving South Australia

103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	47.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	72.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	89.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	1.0	2.5	1.0	1.0			4.5	9.90	99.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.5	31.35	130.40	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	26.40	156.80	

14 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Gabrielle Prider (2011) -- Pembroke School													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	64.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	104.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	149.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	187.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	40.50	227.60	
2 Nate Massey (2011) -- Immanuel College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	28.00	58.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	94.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	50.40	144.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	182.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	219.80	
3 Cooper Newman (2011) -- Cornerstone College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	8.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	4.5	4.0	6.0	4.0			14.5	20.30	53.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	35.00	88.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	139.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	44.40	183.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	35.10	218.80	
4 Ava Moore (2011) -- Sacred Heart College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	68.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	105.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	148.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	2.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	27.00	175.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	213.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

14 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Scarlett Matulick (2011) -- St Mary's College													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	55.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	97.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	124.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	155.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	192.45	
6 Ava Bode (2011) -- Westminster School													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	55.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	86.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	120.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	159.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	191.20	
7 Eloise Hale (2011) -- St Mary's College													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	51.75	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	78.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	31.50	109.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	132.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	166.35	
8 Logan Hoar (2011) -- Woodcroft College													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	22.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	49.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	73.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	96.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	127.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	27.50	155.20	
9 Lila Allen (2011) -- Immanuel College													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	48.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	71.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	98.45	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	24.00	122.45	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	144.20	

13 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lexington Crouch (2012) -- Seaview High School													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	29.40	29.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	54.05	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	89.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	118.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	158.25	
2 Isobella Silvester (2012) -- Woodcroft College													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	58.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	85.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	117.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	152.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

13 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Ngaire Cassey (2012) -- Adelaide High School													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	48.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	74.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	103.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	36.10	140.05	
4 Ava Lally (2012) -- Brighton secondary school													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	49.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	73.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	101.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	128.20	
5 Phoebe Paterson (2012) -- Diving South Australia													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	25.20	43.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	67.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	97.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	125.55	
6 Antonia Stefos (2012) -- Diving South Australia													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	45.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	69.55	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	89.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	106.65	

12 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matilda Bevan (2013) -- Sacred Heart College													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			21.5	32.25	64.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	96.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	134.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	49.20	183.85	
2 Orlando Eitel (2013) -- St Martin de Porres													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	45.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	6.0			20.5	30.75	76.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	104.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	148.75	
3 Georgia Hoar (2013) -- Woodcroft College													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			19.0	28.50	59.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	88.70	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	114.95	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	146.45	
4 Leilani Morell (2013) -- St Leonards Primary School													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	51.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	80.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	111.10	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	142.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

12 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Xinxin Gibson (2013) -- Westminster School													
102B Forward Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	48.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	73.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	98.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	130.55	
6 Annabelle Birmingham (2013) -- Henley High School													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	22.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	45.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	69.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	99.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	126.10	
7 Charlie Tainton (2013) -- Westminster School													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	44.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	24.05	68.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	93.45	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	115.95	
8 Evie Sindy (2013) -- Star of the Sea													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	16.80	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	43.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.5			13.5	18.90	62.05	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	85.85	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	107.45	

11 Years Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lara Frankham (2014) -- St Mary's Memorial school													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	47.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	74.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	103.45	
2 Eliza Webb (2014) -- Sheidow Park													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	48.20	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	65.80	4
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	97.15	
3 Isabelle Goddard (2014) -- Diving SA													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	43.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	65.65	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	92.85	
4 Isabella Jones (2014) -- Diving South Australia													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	27.30	46.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	69.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			14.0	19.60	88.60	

17-19 Years Synchronised

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Madeleine Regter (2008) -- Charles Campbell College Ashleigh Slobedman (2007) -- St John's Grammar																	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

17-19 Years Synchronised

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5					7.0	6.5	7.5			34.5	41.40	41.40	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	8.0					7.0	7.0	7.5			36.5	43.80	85.20	
105B	3	2.4	4.5	6.0					6.0	6.0	6.5			29.0	41.76	126.96	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.5					7.0	7.0	7.0			33.5	42.21	169.17	
5132D	3	2.1	6.5	6.5					6.0	7.0	6.5			32.5	40.95	210.12	

2 Eve Williams (2008) -- Immanuel College Ruby Benson (2010) -- St Michael's

401C	1	2.0	6.5	7.0					7.0	8.0	7.0			35.5	42.60	42.60	
201C	1	2.0	7.0	6.5					7.0	8.0	8.0			36.5	43.80	86.40	
103B	3	1.6	6.5	7.0					6.5	7.0	7.5			34.5	33.12	119.52	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	6.5					6.0	6.5	6.5			31.0	39.06	158.58	
203C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					6.0	7.0	6.5			31.0	37.20	195.78	

3 Tegan McKellar-Stewart (2007) -- Mitcham Girls High School Olivia Broadbent (2007) -- Immanuel Collage

103B	1	2.0	6.0	5.0					4.5	5.0	5.0			25.5	30.60	30.60	
401C	1	2.0	6.5	6.5					5.5	6.0	6.0			30.5	36.60	67.20	
201B	1	1.6	6.0	5.5					5.5	4.5	6.0			27.5	26.40	93.60	
402C	1	1.6	6.0	4.0					6.0	5.0	5.0			26.0	24.96	118.56	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	6.0					4.5	4.0	4.5			24.0	31.68	150.24	

4 Mia Berzsényi (2007) -- Diving South Australia Yashodha Pilapitiya (2009) -- Glenunga International High Sc

201C	1	2.0	6.0	6.5					6.0	5.5	5.5			29.5	35.40	35.40	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5					5.0	5.0	5.5			27.5	33.00	68.40	
103B	1	1.7	3.5	6.0					4.0	3.0	3.5			20.0	20.40	88.80	
403C	3	1.9	5.0	5.5					5.5	5.0	6.0			27.0	30.78	119.58	
202A	1	1.7	5.0	6.0					6.0	6.0	5.5			28.5	29.07	148.65	

5 Elizabeth Mason (2007) -- Scotch College Emily Hunt (2007) -- Concordia College

101B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5					7.0	6.0	7.0			32.5	39.00	39.00	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	6.5					5.0	4.5	5.5			27.0	32.40	71.40	
401B	3	1.4	6.0	6.0					6.0	5.5	6.0			29.5	24.78	96.18	
301C	1	1.6	5.5	6.0					5.0	5.0	5.0			26.5	25.44	121.62	
103B	3	1.6	5.5	4.5					5.5	5.5	5.5			26.5	25.44	147.06	

15-16 Years Synchronised

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Chloe Sim (2009) -- Walford Anglican School Ava Moore (2011) -- Sacred Heart College																	
103B	3	2.0	7.5	7.0					7.5	7.5	8.0			37.5	45.00	45.00	
201B	3	2.0	7.5	7.5					8.0	8.0	8.0			39.0	46.80	91.80	
105B	3	2.4	7.0	6.5					6.0	6.5	6.5			32.5	46.80	138.60	
403B	3	2.1	7.0	5.5					6.0	5.5	6.0			30.0	37.80	176.40	
303C	3	2.0	8.0	6.0					7.0	7.0	6.5			34.5	41.40	217.80	

2 Cacey Brink (2010) -- Urrbrae Agricultural School Gabrielle Prider (2011) -- Pembroke School

201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0					7.0	7.0	7.5			35.5	42.60	42.60	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0					7.0	7.5	7.5			35.5	42.60	85.20	
301B	3	1.9	5.0	7.0					6.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	34.77	119.97	
403B	3	2.1	6.5	6.0					6.5	6.0	6.0			31.0	39.06	159.03	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	4.0					6.0	6.5	5.5			28.5	41.04	200.07	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

15-16 Years Synchronised

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Lila Allen (2011) -- Immanuel College																	
Tayla Edis (2010) -- Diving South Australia																	
401C	1	2.0	6.5	6.0					6.5	7.0	6.5			32.5	39.00	39.00	
301C	1	2.0	4.0	4.0					4.0	4.0	4.5			20.5	24.60	63.60	
103C	1	1.6	5.5	5.5					5.0	5.0	5.5			26.5	25.44	89.04	
402C	1	1.6	5.0	6.0					6.0	5.5	6.5			29.0	27.84	116.88	
302C	1	1.6	6.0	6.0					5.5	5.5	5.0			28.0	26.88	143.76	

13-14 Years Synchronised

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Nate Massey (2011) -- Immanuel College																	
Cooper Newman (2011) -- Cornerstone College																	
103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5					8.0	8.0	7.5			37.0	44.40	44.40	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	7.0					7.0	7.0	7.5			34.5	41.40	85.80	
105B	3	2.4	4.5	5.5					6.5	6.0	6.5			29.0	41.76	127.56	
405C	3	2.7	6.0	5.5					6.5	6.5	6.0			30.5	49.41	176.97	
2 Isobella Silvester (2012) -- Woodcroft College																	
Lexington Crouch (2012) -- Seaview High School																	
201C	3	2.0	6.5	6.0					6.5	6.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	37.80	
103B	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					6.5	6.5	7.5			32.0	38.40	76.20	
403C	3	1.9	5.5	5.5					5.0	5.5	4.5			26.0	29.64	105.84	
104C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5					6.5	6.5	6.5			31.0	40.92	146.76	
3 Ava Bode (2011) -- Westminster School																	
Ava Moore (2011) -- Sacred Heart College																	
401B	1	2.0	5.0	7.0					6.5	7.0	6.5			32.0	38.40	38.40	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	6.0					7.0	6.0	7.0			32.5	39.00	77.40	
103B	3	1.6	6.0	7.0					6.5	6.5	6.5			32.5	31.20	108.60	
403C	3	1.9	6.5	6.0					6.5	7.0	6.5			32.5	37.05	145.65	
4 Eloise Hale (2011) -- St Mary's College																	
Logan Hoar (2011) -- Woodcroft College																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0					6.0	6.5	6.5			31.0	37.20	37.20	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0					6.5	6.0	7.0			32.0	38.40	75.60	
201C	1	1.5	6.5	6.5					7.0	7.0	7.0			34.0	30.60	106.20	
104C	1	2.2	4.0	5.0					5.5	6.0	6.0			26.5	34.98	141.18	
5 Scarlett Matulick (2011) -- St Mary's College																	
Lila Allen (2011) -- Immanuel College																	
401C	1	2.0	6.0	6.5					7.0	7.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	40.20	
201C	1	2.0	6.0	5.5					7.0	6.5	6.5			31.5	37.80	78.00	
103C	1	1.6	4.5	6.5					4.5	4.5	5.0			25.0	24.00	102.00	
403C	3	1.9	5.0	6.5					6.0	7.0	6.5			31.0	35.34	137.34	
6 Ava Lally (2012) -- Brighton secondary school																	
Ngaire Cassey (2012) -- Adelaide High School																	
101A	1	2.0	6.5	6.0					7.0	7.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	40.20	
201A	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					6.5	6.5	6.5			31.0	37.20	77.40	
103C	1	1.6	6.0	5.5					6.0	6.0	6.0			29.5	28.32	105.72	
301C	1	1.6	5.5	4.0					5.0	4.0	4.0			22.5	21.60	127.32	
7 Phoebe Paterson (2012) -- Diving South Australia																	
Antonia Stefos (2012) -- Diving South Australia																	
101C	1	2.0	5.5	5.5					5.0	5.0	6.5			27.5	33.00	33.00	
201A	1	2.0	6.5	4.0					6.0	6.0	6.5			29.0	34.80	67.80	
102C	1	1.4	6.0	4.0					4.0	4.0	5.0			23.0	19.32	87.12	
401C	1	1.4	6.0	5.5					2.0	3.0	2.0			18.5	15.54	102.66	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

10-12 Years Synchronised

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matilda Bevan (2013) -- Sacred Heart College																	
Xinxin Gibson (2013) -- Westminster School																	
101B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0					6.0	5.0	6.0			29.5	35.40	35.40	
401B	1	2.0	7.5	7.0					7.5	8.0	7.5			37.5	45.00	80.40	
103B	1	1.7	6.0	5.5					5.0	5.0	5.5			27.0	27.54	107.94	
2 Leilani Morell (2013) -- St Leonards Primary School																	
Georgia. Hoar (2013) -- Diving SA																	
101C	1	2.0	7.0	6.5					6.0	7.0	6.5			33.0	39.60	39.60	
401C	1	2.0	6.5	7.0					6.0	6.0	6.0			31.5	37.80	77.40	
103C	1	1.6	6.5	5.0					5.5	6.0	6.0			29.0	27.84	105.24	
3 Isabelle Goddard (2014) -- Diving SA																	
Eliza Webb (2014) -- Sheidow Park																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					6.5	7.0	7.0			32.0	38.40	38.40	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					6.5	5.0	5.5			28.5	34.20	72.60	
103C	1	1.6	5.0	5.0					5.0	5.5	5.5			26.0	24.96	97.56	
4 Orlando Eitel (2013) -- St Martin de Porres																	
Charlie Tainton (2013) -- Westminster School																	
101C	3	2.0	5.5	4.5					6.5	6.5	6.5			29.5	35.40	35.40	
401C	3	2.0	6.5	5.5					6.5	6.0	6.5			31.0	37.20	72.60	
103C	3	1.5	6.0	5.0					5.0	5.5	5.5			27.0	24.30	96.90	
5 Isabella Jones (2014) -- Diving South Australia																	
Lara Frankham (2014) -- St Mary's Memorial school																	
101C	1	2.0	6.0	6.5					6.5	7.5	6.5			33.0	39.60	39.60	
401C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0					5.5	4.5	4.5			26.0	31.20	70.80	
201C	1	1.5	5.0	5.5					4.5	5.0	5.0			25.0	22.50	93.30	
6 Evie Sendy (2013) -- Star of the Sea																	
Annabelle Birmingham (2013) -- Henley High School																	
101A	1	2.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
401C	1	2.0	6.0	5.5					6.0	5.5	6.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
102C	1	1.4	6.0	5.5					5.0	5.5	5.5			27.5	23.10	57.90	

17-19 Years Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ashleigh Slobedman (2007) -- St John's Grammar													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	72.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	107.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	143.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	192.20	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	45.60	237.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	290.45	
2 Eve Williams (2008) -- Immanuel College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	61.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	89.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	130.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	162.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	205.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	256.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

17-19 Years Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Elizabeth Mason (2007) -- Scotch College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	49.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	49.70	1
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	72.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	99.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	99.20	1
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	128.90	

15-16 Years Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Chloe Sim (2009) -- Walford Anglican School													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	9.0			24.5	36.75	68.75	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	105.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	56.40	162.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	198.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	234.65	
2 Cacey Brink (2010) -- Urrbrae Agricultural School													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	53.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	85.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	124.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	157.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	192.35	
3 Ruby Benson (2010) -- St Michael's													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	44.80	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	67.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	95.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	123.45	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	148.95	
4 Yashodha Pilapitiya (2009) -- Glenunga International High Sc													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	41.25	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	5	1.8	2.0	4.0	1.0	2.5	1.5			6.0	10.80	52.05	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	70.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	95.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	122.95	

13-14 Years Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ava Moore (2011) -- Sacred Heart College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	66.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	98.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	50.40	148.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	194.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

13-14 Years Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Cooper Newman (2011) -- Cornerstone College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	31.50	59.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	31.20	90.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	141.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	184.30	
3 Gabrielle Prider (2011) -- Pembroke School													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	67.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	91.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	138.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	183.70	
4 Nate Massey (2011) -- Immanuel College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	59.70	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	96.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	132.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	166.35	
5 Ava Bode (2011) -- Westminster School													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	54.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	85.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	110.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	150.45	
6 Isobella Silvester (2012) -- Woodcroft College													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	54.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	81.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	103.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	135.60	
7 Ngaire Cassey (2012) -- Adelaide High School													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	46.10	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	68.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	95.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	95.80	1

10-12 Years Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Matilda Bevan (2013) -- Sacred Heart College													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	95.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	134.95	
2 Eliza Webb (2014) -- Sheidow Park													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	48.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	73.55	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	96.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points